HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 20-05-866

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly accepting Coronavirus Relief Funds in the amount of \$4,007,216.22

WHEREAS, The Haines Borough has applied for Grant Funds from the State of Alaska due to the Haines Borough COVID-19 pandemic response; and

WHEREAS, The Haines Borough has been awarded and hereby accepts the amount of \$4,007,216.22 for costs that are for necessary expenditures incurred due to the public health emergency with respect to the Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19) from the Alaska Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development (hereinafter "Department"); and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough wishes to provide the above described funds for the community of the Haines Borough,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly accepts Coronavirus Relief Funds from the Alaska Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development in the amount of \$ 4,007,216.22

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 26th day of May, 2020.

SEAL

OCTOBER 17 2002

Attest:

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough (

Janice Hill, Mayor